

38

CS (COMM.)/29/2019

DLNW010018252019

SURESH KHURANA

Vs.

M/S ANTRIKSH DEVELOPERS AND PROMOTERS PVT.LTD AND ORS

09.05.2022

Present: Sh. Rakesh Garg, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Lal Bahadur, Clerk for Sh. Rahul Kadiyaan Ld counsel
for defendants No. 1 to 4
Defendants no. 5 to 8 are already exparte

Arguments on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC of the
defendants no. 1 to 4 have been heard on behalf of the plaintiff. However,
adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendants as the main counsel is
not available today.

Heard. Record perused.

Put up for orders with liberty to defendants for arguments
three days before the date of order and to file written submissions two
days before the order.

Be listed for arguments/orders for 31.05.2022.

(GURDEEP SINGH)
District Judge (Commercial Court)
North West District, Rohini Courts
Delhi: 09.05.2022