

3
CS DJ
494/22

SURESH KHURANA

Vs.

M/S ANTRIKSH DEVELOPERS AND
PROMOTERS PVT.LTD AND ORS

05.01.2023

Present : Sh. Rakesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Kadyan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1 to 4 has joined the proceedings through V.C.
Defendant no. 5 to 8 are already ex-parte.

An application has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff for issuance of summons for judgment. On request of Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 4, copy of the same is filed in the court and the same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant as and when he appears. Hence, the notice of the application is received by Ld. Counsel.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that a revision petition has been filed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi against the order vide which the matter was transferred to this court by Ld. Commercial Court and against the order vide which his application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC was dismissed. The date of hearing before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 02.02.2023. However, admittedly there is no stay to present proceedings.

Put up for further proceedings for **21.03.2023**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/05.01.2023