

13
CS DJ 494/22
SURESH KHURANA
Vs.

M/S ANTRIKSH DEVELOPERS AND
PROMOTERS PVT.LTD AND ORS

10.09.2024

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant no. 1.
Defendants no. 2 to 4 already deleted from the array of
parties.
Defendants 5 to 8 are exparte.

Be awaited for the defendant till 02:00 p.m.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/10.09.2024

10.09.2024 (At 02:00 p.m.)

Present : Sh. Rakesh Kumar Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant no. 1.
defendants no. 2 to 4 already deleted from the array of
parties.
Defendants 5 to 8 are exparte.

(2)

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for the plaintiff that he has not received the copy of the WS despite directions. Hence, in compliance of the last order, the defence of the defendant may be struck off. Allowed. The defence of the defendant no. 1 is struck off. It is also proceeded against exparte.

Now to come up for exparte PE on **29.11.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)

DJ-03 (N/W)

Rohini Courts :Delhi/10.09.2024