

33 CS DJ 494/22 SURESH KHURANA Vs. M/S ANTRIKSH
DEVELOPERS AND
PROMOTERS PVT.LTD AND ORS

14.02.2025

Present : Sh. Rakesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.
Ms. Mini Verma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Rahul Kadian, Ld. Counsel for the defendant mno. 1
through V.C.
Defendant no. 2 to 4 already deleted.
Defendante no. 5 to 8 are exparte.

Matter is listed for reply/ arguments on the defendant no.
1's application u/o 9 rule 7 CPC. No reply is filed. However, written
arguments filed by the plaintiff. Copy already supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for Order on **01.03.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/14.02.2025