

29 CS DJ 494/22
SURESH KHURANA Vs.
M/S ANTRIKSH DEVELOPERS AND
PROMOTERS PVT.LTD AND ORS

29.04.2026

Present : Sh. Rakesh Garg, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Kadyan, Ld. counsel for defendant.

The case is at the stage of the filing of replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he will file affidavit of admission/denial of documents on the next date. He submits that the case may be taken up on a short date.

Ld. counsel for defendant has filed an application for waiver of cost.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant, the case is fixed for further proceedings on 02.05.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
29.04.2026