

23 CS DJ 494/22 SURESH KHURANA Vs. M/S ANTRIKSH
DEVELOPERS AND
PROMOTERS PVT.LTD AND ORS

14.05.2026

Present : None.

Ld. Counsels for parties are not present. Lawyers are abstaining from work today. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed.

The case is fixed for PE on 30.05.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
14.05.2026