

17 CS DJ 494/22 SURESH KHURANA Vs. M/S ANTRIKSH
DEVELOPERS AND
PROMOTERS PVT.LTD AND ORS

30.05.2026

Present : Sh. Rakesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Kadyan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Plaintiff/PW-1 is present. He is cross-examined. Cross-examination is concluded. The witness is discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 11.08.2026.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff prays for shorter date of hearing. An earlier date is not available and therefore, the request is declined.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
30.05.2026