

9 CS DJ 494/22 SURESH KHURANA Vs. M/S ANTRIKSH
DEVELOPERS AND
PROMOTERS PVT.LTD AND ORS

11.08.2026

Present : Sh. Rakesh Garg, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Kadian, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 through V.C.

The case is at the stage of PE.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 prays for adjournment. The
request for adjournment is not opposed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

That being so, the case is adjourned for PE on 07.10.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
11.08.2026